Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applica琀椀ons
HDL3000 Series
FAN
COOLED3000W
Models & Ra琀椀ngs
Model Number
Output Power
Output Voltage
Output Current
Ripple & Noise E昀케ciency(1)
High Line Low Line High Line Low Line
HDL3000PS12 2400W 1600W 12.0VDC 200.0A 166.6A 150mV 88%
HDL3000PS15 2400W 1600W 15.0VDC 160.0A 133.3A 150mV 89%
HDL3000PS24 3000W 2000W 24.0VDC 125.0A 83.3A 240mV 91%
HDL3000PS30 3000W 2000W 30.0VDC 100.0A 66.6A 300mV 91%
HDL3000PS36 3000W 2000W 36.0VDC 83.5A 55.5A 360mV 92%
HDL3000PS48 3000W 2000W 48.0 VDC 62.5A 41.6A 480mV 92%
HDL3000PS60 3000W 2000W 60.0 VDC 50.0A 33.3A 600mV 93%
1. Measured with 230VAC input and full load.
Notes:
6.69” x 2.52” x 12.48”
(170.0 x 64.0 x 317.0mm) including connectors